
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 569,819,855

 14,597,660

 1,250,974

 13,051,864

 14,310,396

 15,690,494

 286,593

 0

 671

 287,264

 10,497,860

 80,188,744

 1,815,271

 476,688

 355,687,578

 59,513,161

 66,061,597

 3,236,714

 1,240,983

 485,740,033

 1,599,119

 912,551 pounds of extract FEB 2008 476,688 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,284,087

 12,209,114

 1,197,553

 13,414,757

 266,301

 0

 732

 267,033

 11,277,649

 350,035,966

 40,939,359

 75,004,651

 2,573,584

 1,074,183

 86,331,629

 1,974,186

 429,884

 920,726

 559,284,168

 469,627,743

 13,681,790

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,558  8,090
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        Total Non-Grain products  84,079,822  89,656,425

 247,448 pounds of extract 429,884 Pounds of hops is equivalent to FEB 2007

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,164,377,834

 29,467,980

 2,622,225

 26,279,336

 28,916,596

 31,909,489

 550,005

 0

 1,379

 551,384

 20,745,169

 158,764,166

 6,321,869

 1,098,600

 729,852,684

 117,076,680

 138,927,948

 7,038,783

 2,418,369

 995,314,464

 2,878,735

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 31,164,212

 25,033,392

 2,554,925

 27,604,826

 534,774

 0

 1,617

 536,391

 21,891,723

 715,336,100

 82,586,451

 156,054,753

 4,935,746

 2,269,564

 169,995,720

 4,011,940

 841,050

 2,286,283

 1,138,317,607

 961,182,614

 28,141,217

 15,035  16,509

 169,063,370  177,134,993
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


