

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: February 2008

Report Date: 06-AUG-2008

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-02-2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,690,494	15,284,087	31,909,489	31,164,212
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,051,864	12,209,114	26,279,336	25,033,392
In barrels and kegs	1,250,974	1,197,553	2,622,225	2,554,925
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,558	8,090	15,035	16,509
Sub Total Taxable	14,310,396	13,414,757	28,916,596	27,604,826
Tax-free				
For export	286,593	266,301	550,005	534,774
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	671	732	1,379	1,617
Sub Total Tax-Free	287,264	267,033	551,384	536,391
Total Removals	14,597,660	13,681,790	29,467,980	28,141,217
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,497,860	11,277,649	20,745,169	21,891,723
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	355,687,578	350,035,966	729,852,684	715,336,100
Corn and corn products	59,513,161	40,939,359	117,076,680	82,586,451
Rice and rice products	66,061,597	75,004,651	138,927,948	156,054,753
Barley and barley products	3,236,714	2,573,584	7,038,783	4,935,746
Wheat and wheat products	1,240,983	1,074,183	2,418,369	2,269,564
Total Grain products	485,740,033	469,627,743	995,314,464	961,182,614
Sugar and syrups	80,188,744	86,331,629	158,764,166	169,995,720
Hops (dry)	1,815,271	1,974,186	6,321,869	4,011,940
Hops (used as extracts)	476,688	429,884	1,098,600	841,050
Other	1,599,119	920,726	2,878,735	2,286,283
Total Non-Grain products	84,079,822	89,656,425	169,063,370	177,134,993
Total Used	569,819,855	559,284,168	1,164,377,834	1,138,317,607

476,688 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 912,551 pounds of extract FEB 2008 429,884 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 247,448 pounds of extract FEB 2007

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.